

Ø
SLP(C)... 12 OF 2004
ITEM No.34

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...12/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2003 in WP 2004/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

SANDEEP

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I. A. 1 (Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question why the petitioner be not protected to the extent of the benefit he has earned though denying him the benefit for future.

Until further orders the petitioner shall be permitted to prosecute his studies in respondent No. 5 College as a candidate belonging to the general category.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master