

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1954 OF 2004

SANDEEP Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, for permission to file counter affidavit, discharge of Advocate-on-Record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.6 of 2010 has been filed by Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant for discharge of his name from this appeal. This application is accordingly, ordered. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel for the appellant is discharged from this case. The Registry to issue notice to the appellant returnable in four weeks. List thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master