

(IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IA 7/2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1954 OF 2004

SANDEEP Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.7 of 2012, in our view, is misconceived and hence
dismissed.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI;
May 09, 2012.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 7/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1954 OF 2004

SANDEEP Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order dated 07.04.2011 and office
report))

Date: 09/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,AORv.

